23-7794%

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

' ! !B pagl . Wgsum!(;‘_foml - PETITIONER

(Your Name)

’i\usm Madl \N«th\F SATE_ - RESPONDENTS

Koty GeRneal. of DelAwARE "ET, ALY

AFFIDAVIT TO ACCOMPANYING MOTION FOR PERMISSION TO PROCEED IN
FORMA PAUPERIS .

Affidavit in Support of Motion

I swear or affirm under penalty of perjury
that, because of my poverty, I cannot prepay
the docket fees of my appeal or post a bond
for them. I believe I am entitled to redress. I
swear or affirm under penalty of perjury
under United States laws that my answers on
this form are true and correct. (28 U.S.C. §
1746; 18 U.S.C. § 1621.)

Signed: lﬁ{mf.«\, @

7

Instructions

Complete all questions in this application
and then sign it. Do not leave any blanks: if
the answer to a question is “0”, “none”, or
“not applicable (N/A)”, write that response.
If you need more space to answer, attach a
separate sheet of paper identified with your
name, your case’s docket number, and the
question number.

Date: ENE ' {




No.

IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

M - ), A {OM — PETITIONER
(Your Name) .

V&S.

?\o&t&\ MN(WAL')CU \E WA, _ RESPONDENT(S)
Aoty Gernéal of DRIAWARE

MOTION FOR LEAVE TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS

The petitioner asks leave to file the attached petition for a writ of certiorari
without prepayment of costs and to proceed in forma pauperis.

Please check the appropriate boxes:

@6etitioner has previously been granted leave to proceed in forma pauperis in
the following court(s):

US Court (6 At For the D Gireoit Aws Scpeome. Caurd OF
M‘&WO\'{LG ‘

Bﬁtmoner has not previously been granted leave to proceed in forma
pauperis in any other court.

@'{etitioner’s affidavit or declaration in support of this motion is attached hereto.

[] Petitioner's affidavit or declaration is not attached because the court below
appointed counsel in the current proceedmg, and:

[] The appointment was made under the following provision of law:
' , or

[l a copy of the order of appointment is appended.

(Slgnature)




T

AFFIDAVIT OR DECLARATION
IN SUPPORT OF MOTION FOR LEAVE TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS

I, Midﬂl\d L (A) AShin ifon , am the petitioner in the above-entitled case. In support of
my motion to proceed in formapauperis, I state that because of my poverty I am unable to pay
the costs of this case or to give security therefor; and I believe I am entitled to redress.

1. For both you and your spouse estimate the average amount of money received from each of
the following sources during the past 12 months. Adjust any amount that was received
weekly, biweekly, quarterly, semiannually, or annually to show the monthly rate. Use gross
amounts, that is, amounts before any deductions for taxes or otherwise.

Income source Average monthly amount during Amount expected

the past 12 months next month .

You Spouse  You Spouse

Employment $ $ $ $
Self-employment $ $ $ )
Income from real property $ A $ / $ $
(such as rental income) / /\
Iinterest and dividends 3 $ 3 $
; of | s/ \s
Alimony $ $ / / 377\ $
Child Support : $ / / y $
Retirement (such as social $ $ / $ $
security, pensions,
annuities, insurance)
Disability (such as social $ $_7 : $ - $
security, insurance payments)
Unemployment payments $ $ 3. 3
Public-assistance $ $ $ $
{such as welfare)
Other (specify): % $ $ - $

Total monthly income: $ $ $ $




2. List your employment history for the past two years, most recent first. (Gross monthly pay
is before taxes or other deductions.)

Employer Address Dates of Gross monthly pay
Employment
$
$
$

3. List your spouse’s employmgnt histoyy for thf pgst two years, most recent employer first.

(Gross monthly pay is beforeltaxes or pther de

Employer Addres L Gross monthly pay
Hmploymgnt
' $
\ \ $
\ \ $

4. How much cash flo you ¥nd yo Er spojixse have§$m

Below, state anyllmoney \you ¢r youx spouse Zave in ba ccpunts or in any other financial

institution.
Type of account (e.g|, checking\dr savings)  Amount you have Amount your spouse has
$ $
$
$

$
$

5. List the assets, and their values, which/you own or your spouse owns. Do not list clothing
and ordinary household furnishings.

{1 Home [ Other real estate
Value \

[ Motor Vehicle #1
Year, make & model

Value

[ Other assets
Description

Value l (




6. State every person, business, or organization owing you or your spouse money, and the
amount owed. )

Person owing you or Amount owed to you Amount owed to your spouse
your spouse money

$ ' $
$ $
7. State the persons ‘ rely off you pr ygur spouse for support. For minor children, list initials
instead of names (e\g. XJ.S.” ihsteafl of [John\3mith”).

Name Relationship Age

Q-—
/]

8. Estimate the average monthly expenses of you and your family. Show separately the amounts
paid by your spouse. Adjust any payments that are made weekly, biweekly, quarterly, or
annually to show the monthly rate.

You Your spouse

Rent or home-mortgage payment
(include lot rented for mobile home) $

1
Are real estate taxes included? [JYes [ No /
~

Is property insurance included? []Yes [JNo

Utilities (electricity, heating fuel,
water, sewer, and telephone)

Home maintenance (repairs and upkeep)

$
Food ' $
$

[ ;

Clothing

&4
&

Laundry and dry-cleaning

Medical and dental expenses - $ $




You Your spouse

Transportation (not including motor vehicle payments) $ $

Recreation, entertainment, newspapers, magazines, etc. ~ $ $

Insurance (not deducted from wages or included in mortgage payments)

Homeowner’s or renter’s A 8 $
Life _ $ $
1 .
Health $
Motor Vehicle $
Other: \ $
Taxes (not deducted from w or indud¢
(specify): $
Installment payments
Motor Vehicle $ $
Credit card(s) \V $ $
Department store(s) $ $
Oﬁher: $ $
Alimony, maintenance, and support paid to others $ $
Regular expenses for operati(;n of business, profession,
or farm (attach detailed statement) $ $
Other (specify): $ $

Total monthly expenses: ) $ $



9. Do you expect any major changes to your monthly income or expenses or in your assets or
liabilities during the next 12 months?

- Yes [ﬁo If yes, describe on an attached sheet.

10. Have you paid — or will you be paying — an attorney any money f%(seffvices in connection
with this case, including the completion of this form?  [] Yes No

If yes, how much?

If yes, state the attorney’s name, address, and telephone number:

11. Have you paid—or will you be paying—anyone other than an attorney (such as a paralegal or
a typist) any money for services in connection with this case, including the completion of this

form? [z/
[ Yes No /
If yes, how much? A/, A

If yes, state the person’s name, address, and telephone number:

12. Provide any other information that w’illllelp explain why you cannot pay the costs of this case.
T (ne Mo T06 o Suptert OF Famity and Feenls Whide 1~ Priton. only
my mem IV A Bty Peotl Draided To me.

1 declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

— _ W
Executed on: _ S vas& : , 20 Y

/’/’ 22;’/\. @Eé;: > .

’ ] (Signature)




JAMES T VAUGHN CORRECTIONAL CENTER
SUPPORT SERVICES OFFICE
MEMORANDUM

TO: Michael Washington SBI #: 00442610

FROM: JTVCC Support Services/Business Office- Inmate Accounts

RE: 6 month / Average Daily Balance Statement

DATE: June 11, 2024

Attached are copies of your inmate account statements for the months of

December 2023 to June 2024

Average daily balance/ 6 months: $ 15.94

Department of Correction Certified Statement

| hereby certify that the appellant named herein has the sumof $ 48.05 .
on account to the appellant’s credit at the institution where the appellant is confined. | further
certify that the appellant has the following securities to the appellant’s credit according to the
institution’s records: N/A

)/VL&V Lol “I A | QKIM@U@KUWVL&/// 2y

Designee/Date S Notary/Date
Attachments ‘ : JENNIE ANN KINSEY
Cc: File NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF DELAWARE

My Commission Expires Upon Office



Account #: 00442610

Delaware Department of Correction

Inmate Account Statement

Location:
Period From:

JTvCC
12/11/2023

Name: WASHINGTON MICHAEL T

To 06/11/2024

Run Date: 06/11/2024 08:53 AM

Current Location / Housing: JTVCC / Bldg V Tier C

As of 12/11/2023 Opening Balance: $0.00  As of 12/11/2023 Opening Available Balance*:  $0.00
Transaction# | Transaction |Transaction Check# / Debit Credit Hold | Available Memo, From/To
Date Description Money Order# Amount Balance
3772039 12/13/2023 | Wages-Institution $12.00 $0.00 $12.00
3773001 12/14/2023 | Other Hold Payment |202247 $4.18 $0.00 $7.82| Postage, JTVCC
Commissary.
3775363 12/15/2023 | Commissary 202399 $7.60 $0.00 $0.22| JTVCC Commissary
3778790 12/20/2023 | Postage 202400 $0.22 $3.05 $0.00] 12/5/23,JTVCC
Commissary
3779527 12/21/2023 | Mobile Credit 8123 $25.00 $0.00 $25.00 | Washington Tanya
Card(GTL)
3780232 12/22/2023 | Other Hold Payment $3.05 $0.00 $21.95| Postage, JTVCC
Commissary
3780885 12/22/2023 | Other Hold Payment . $3.05 $0.00 $25.00 | Postage
3780886 12/22/2023 | Commissary 202483 $24.46 $0.00 $0.54 | JTVCC Commissary
3781887 12/23/2023 | Other Hold Payment |202485 $0.54 $0.00 $0.00| Postage, JTVCC ~
Commissary
3784662 12/27/2023 | Postage $0.00 $0.63 $0.00| 12/17/23,JTVCC
Commissary
3785128 12/28/2023 | Mobile Credit 8123 $25.00 $0.00 $25.00 | Washington Tanya
Card(GTL) :
3785990 12/29/2023 | Other Hold Payment $3.14 $0.00 $21.86 | Postage,JTVCC
R . Commissary
3786990 12/29/2023 | Other Hold Payment $3.14 $0.00 $25.00 | Postage
3786994 12/28/2023 | Commissary 202602 $24.64 $0.00 $0.36| JTVCC Commissary
3787469 12/30/2023 | Other Hold Payment |202603 $0.36 $0.00 $0.00 | Postage, JTVCC
. Commissary.
3792005 01/05/2024 | Mobile Credit 8123 $25.00 $0.00 - $25.00 | Washington Tanya
Card(GTL)
3793609 01/06/2024 | Other Hold Payment {202700 $2.78 $0.00 $22.22 | Postage JTVCC
Commissary
3796574 01/09/2024 | Wages-Institution $12.40 $0.00 $34.62
3798047 01/10/2024 | Postage 202701 $3.51 $0.00 $31.11| 1/7/24 JTVCC
Commissary
3798048 01/10/2024 | Postage 202701 $3.51 $0.00 $27.60 | 1/7/24 JTVCC
Commissary
3798049 01/10/2024 | Postage 202701 $3.51 $0.00 $24.09| 1/7/24,JTVCC
Commissary
3800275 01/12/2024 | Commissary 202875 $23.34 $0.00 $0.75| JTVCC Commissary
3816105 01/31/2024 | Mobile Credit 8123 $40.00 $0.00 $40.75| Washington Tanya
Card(GTL)
3816407 01/31/2024 | Postage 203071 $0.88 $0.00 $39.87 | 1/24/24 JTVCC
Commissary
3816409 01/31/2024 Postage 203071 $0.88 $0.00 $38.99 | 1/24/24 JTVCC
Commissary
3819473 02/02/2024 | Commissary 203172 $38.10 $0.00 $0.89 | JTVCC Commissary
3824229 02/07/2024 | Wages-Institution $12.40 $0.00 $13.29
3825125 02/07/2024 | Postage 203173 $1.87 $0.00 $11.42| 2/4/124,JTVCC
) - Commissary
3825126 02/07/2024 | Postage 203173 $1.87] $0.00 $9.565| 2/4/24,JTVCC -
L Commissary
3825127 02/07/2024 : Postage 203173 $1.87 $0.00 $7.68 ] 2/4/24 JTVCC
, Commissary.
3825128 02/07/2024 Postage 203173 $1.87 $0.00 $5.81| 2/4/24,JTVCC
Commissary
3825129 02/07/2024 Postage 203173 $3.55 $0.00 $2.26 | 2/4/24,JTVCC
Commissary
3825130 02/07/2024 | Postage 203173 $1.87 $0.00 $0.39| 2/4/24 JTVCC
Commissary
Page: 1 Of 3

* Available balance may not match with Current balance if there are outstanding transactions that have not been posted.




. Run Date: 06/11/2024 08:53 AM
Delaware Department of Correction

Inmate Account Statement

Location: JTVCC
Period From: 12/11/2023 To 06/11/2024

Account # : 00442610

_ . Credit
3831568 203338 $12.06 $0.00 ! 1/6/24,4TVCC
Commissary
3836791 02/21/2024 | Mobile Credit 8123 $50.00 $0.00 $50.00 | Washington Tanya
Card(GTL) )
3837832 02/21/2024 | Postage 203452 $0.64 $0.00 $49.36 | 02/15/2024,JTVCC
U Commissary
3837943 02/21/2024 | Postage 203452 $0.88 $0.00 $48.48 | 02/20/2024,JTVCC
] Commissary.
3837991 ' 02/22/2024 | Other Hold Payment | 203453 $12.06 $0.00 $36.42 | Postage JTVCC
T Commissary
3839731 02/23/2024 | Commissary 203570 $36.40 $0.00 $0.02 | JTVCC Commissary
3843928 02/28/2024 | Postage 203571 $0.02 $0.86 $0.00| 2/22/24,JTVCC
Commissary
3843929 02/28/2024 | Postage $0.00 $0.88 $0.00| 2/22/24,JTVCC
Commissary
3843930 02/28/2024 | Postage $0.00 $1.87 $0.00 2/22/24 JTVCC
Commissary
3852365 03/06/2024 | Wages-Institution $11.60 $0.00 $11.60
3852543 03/07/2024 | Other Hold Payment |203677 $3.61 $0.00 $7.99 | Postage, JTVCC
Commissary
3853419 03/08/2024 | Mobile Credit 6708 $20.00 $0.00 $27.99 | Washington
Card(GTL) Michele
3855050 03/11/2024 | Visit Cash(GTL) $120.00 $0.00 $147.99 | STEWART H
3858705 03/13/2024 | Postage 203842 $9.35 $0.00 $138.64 | 03/05/2024,JTVCC
: Commissary
3858746 03/13/2024 | Postage 203842 $13.60 $0.00 $125.04 | 03/08/2024,JTVCC
Commissary
3858747 03/13/2024 | Postage 203842 $10.00 $0.00 $115.04 | 03/08/2024,JTVCC
Commissary .
3858814 03/13/2024 | Postage 203842 $1.87 $0.00 $113.17 | 03/12/2024,JTVCC
Commissary
3858815 03/13/2024 | Postage 203842 $2.11 $0.00 $111.06 | 03/12/2024 JTVCC
Commissary .
3859235 03/14/2024 | Mobile Credit 8123 $25.00 $0.00 $136.06 | Washington Tanya
S Card(GTL)
3860778 : 03/15/2024 | Commissary 203982 $88.88 $0.00 $47.18 | STATE OF
DELAWARE
3865338 03/20/2024 | Postage 203983 $2.11 $0.00 $45.07 | 3/19/24 JTVCC
Commissary
3867422 03/22/2024 | Commissary 204115 $32.41 $0.00 $12.66 | STATE OF
DELAWARE
3874083 04/01/2024 | Commissary 204222 $12.34 $0.00 $0.32| STATE OF
DELAWARE
3876906 04/03/2024 | Postage 204223 $0.32 $1.31 $0.00| 3/26/24, STATE OF
DELAWARE
3876908 04/03/2024 | Postage $0.00 $1.87 $0.00| 3/26/24,STATE OF
DELAWARE
3876931 04/03/2024 | Postage $0.00 $2.11 $0.00| 3/27/24 STATE OF
DELAWARE
3876936 04/03/2024 | Postage : $0.00 $0.88 $0.00 | 3/27/24,STATE OF
: DELAWARE
3883105 04/08/2024 | Wages-Institution $9.20 $0.00 $9.20
3883106 04/08/2024 | Wages-Institution $12.00 $0.00 $21.20
3883657 04/09/2024 | Other Hold Payment |204351 $6.17 $0.00 $15.03 | Postage, STATE OF
DELAWARE
3885421 04/10/2024 | Mobile Credit 8123 $25.00 $0.00 $40.03 | Washington Tanya
Card(GTL) .
3885515 04/10/2024 | Postage 204350 $0.64 $0.00 $39.39 | 4/7/24 STATE OF
DELAWARE
3889795 04/15/2024 | Commissary 204488 ’ $29.28 $0.00 $10.11| STATE OF
: . . DELAWARE
3891738 04/17/2024 | Postage 204490 : $2.11 : $0.00 $8.00 | 4/9/24, STATE OF
DELAWARE

Page: 2 Of 3

* Available balance may not match with Current balance if there are outstanding transactions that have not been posted.



Account # : 00442610

Delaware Department of Correction

Inmate Account Statement

Location:
Period From:

JTVCC

12/11/2023 To 06/11/2024

Run Date: 06/11/2024 08:53 AM

Transaction# |Transaction |Transaction Check# / Debit Credit Hold {Avallable  }Memo, From/To
Date Description Money Order# AmountBalance | ]
3891739 04/17/12024 | Postage 204490 $2.11 $0.00 $5.89 | 4/9/24, STATE OF
DELAWARE
3892191 04/17/2024 | Picture Project 204489 $4.00 $0.00 $1.89| STATE OF
DELAWARE
3898382 04/24/2024 | Postage 204629 $1.89 $0.22 $0.00| 4/16/24 STATE OF
DELAWARE
3898383 04/24/2024 | Postage $0.00 $2.11 $0.00 | 4/16/24,STATE OF
DELAWARE
3905713 05/01/2024 | Visit Cash(GTL) $75.00 $0.00 $75.00 | HARRIS GARY
3906539 05/02/2024 | Other Hold Payment {204730 $2.33 $0.00 $72.67 | Postage, STATE OF
DELAWARE
3909198 05/03/2024 | Commissary $65.12 $0.00 $7.55| STATE OF
DELAWARE
3912906 05/07/2024 | Wages-Institution $45.00 $0.00 $52.55
3914103 05/08/2024 | IEC-Special 205184 $45.00 $0.00 $7.55| CHICK FIL-
Olympics A STATE OF
DELAWARE
3915127 05/09/2024 | Mobile Credit 8123 $25.00 $0.00 $32.55 | Washington Tanya
Card(GTL)
3916576 05/10/2024 | Commissary 204974 $31.76 $0.00 $0.79{ STATE OF
DELAWARE
3920157 05/14/2024 | Commissary $2.10 $0.00 $2.89| STATE OF
DELAWARE
3920571 05/15/2024 | Postage 204975 $2.89 $10.71 $0.00 | 5/6/24 STATE OF
DELAWARE
3927481 05/22/2024 | Postage $0.00 $2.83 $0.00| 05/14/2024,STATE
OF DELAWARE
3930707 05/28/2024 | Mobile Credit 8123 $25.00 $0.00 $25.00 | Washington Tanya
Card(GTL)
3931050 05/28/2024 | Mobile Credit 6015 $25.00 $0.00 $50.00 | Washington
Card(GTL) Michele
3932439 05/29/2024 | Other Hold Payment |205189 $13.54 $0.00 $36.46 | Postage, STATE OF
DELAWARE
3933702 05/30/2024 | Visit Cash(GTL) $120.00 $0.00 $156.46 | TATE MEEKA
3935258 05/31/2024 | Commissary 205276 $104.57 $0.00 $51.89 | STATE OF
DELAWARE
3937338 06/03/2024 | Commissary $3.28 $0.00 $55.17 | STATE OF
DELAWARE
3942578 06/07/2024 | Commissary 205284 $53.62 $0.00 $1.55{ STATE OF
DELAWARE
3943790 |06/07/2024 Wages-Institution $46.50 $0.00 $48.05
Total: $749.62 $797.67
As of 06/11/2024 Current Balance: $48.05 Available Balance*:  _$48.05
Total Amount on Hold  Facility Medical Copay Legal Restitution Indigent Room and Board Others Court Fees
As of 06/11/2024:
Jrvee $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Page: 3 Of 3

* Available balance may hot match with Current balance if there are outstanding transactions that have not been posted.




